09/914196 2/0581.40 JC05 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 1 AUG 2007 -2001 Docket No.: IIEG

10-24-2001

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	10188414(	3 ▼	▼ _ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Benzion LANDA  Itzhak KENT  Ilan MEIRI		Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Indigo N.V.  Address: 5 Limburglaan Street	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment □	Merger	-	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Maastricht	State/Prov.:
☐ Other		Country: Netherlands	ZIP: 6221SH
Execution Date: July 17, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration null fithis document is being filed together to the second		the execution date of the applica	ation is: July 17, 2001
Patent Application No. Filing d	late	B. Patent No.(s)	
US National Phase of PCT/IL00/00077 HEREV 6/28/2001 LLANDGRA 00000042 033419 0991414		ÎC.	
11 FC:581 40.00 CH	/ Additional numbers	🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00	
Registration No. 26,723		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: Cowan, Liebowitz and Latman, P.C.		credited or debited to de	posit account
1133 Avenue of the Americas		Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account
City: New York State/Prov.: NY  Country: USA ZIP: 10036-6799		8. Deposit account number: 03-3419	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.  Paul FENSTER, Reg. No. 33,877	f, the foregoing informa	ntion is true and correct and any i	attached copy is a true copy  August 19, 2001
Name of Person Signing		Signature [	Date
	number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and	2

**PATENT REEL: 012269 FRAME: 0253**  **UEG** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Benzion LANDA, 26 Itamar Ben Avi Street, Kfar-Aharon, Nes-Ziona 74051, Israel;

Itzhak KENT, 6 Joseph Feldman Street, Nes-Ziona 74058, Israel; and

Ilan MEIRI, 11 Nitzanit Street, Yavne 81504, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Indigo N.V., 5 Limburglaan Street, Maastricht 62215H, Netherlands

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) titled

Tandem Printer and Printing Method

described and claimed in a U.S. national phase application of

PCT Application No. PCT/IL00/00077 filed on February 6, 2000

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part and divisions thereof, including all extensions and reexaminations, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

(I), (We)

warrantee that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire inverest herein assigned;

(I), (We)

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

(I), (We)

agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (mo/day/yr)X 1/1/0/ at (city) x / 1/1/0/ by X

Benzion LANI)A

Signed (mo/day/yr) K // A/ at (city) K / h///00 by K

Itzhak KEN'.

Signed (mo/day/yr) \* 1/13/01 at (city) K/15/10007 by K

Ilan MEIRI

PATENT REEL: 012269 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 08/21/2001